RUSHVILLE CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

Meeting to be held at the Rushville City Hall 111 E. Washington St., Rushville, IL October 17, 2022, at 7:00 P.M.

- 1. Roll Call & Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Public Comments
- 4. Consent Agenda

All items on the Consent Agenda are considered to be routine in nature and will be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council Member so requests, in which event, the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and considered as the first item after approval of the Consent Agenda.

- a. Approve the Minutes of the Regular Meeting held October 3, 2022
- Approve the Minutes of the Sidewalk Committee Meeting held September 14, 2022;
 Combined Cemetery, Water, & Sewer Committee Meeting held September 14, 2022; & Combined TIF & Joint Review Board Meeting held September 14, 2022
- c. Approve "Claims for Council Approval Dated 10/17/22" & Accept Monthly Reports
- d. Approve Setting Trick-or-Treat Hours from 6:00 8:00 p.m. on Monday, October 31st
- e. Approve Special Event License for the Rushville Chamber of Commerce for Wine Tasting on Friday, December 2^{nd} at the Virginia
- f. Approve Closing the North/South Alley between North Congress & North Monroe Streets West of the 1st United Methodist Church on Friday, November 4th for the Harvest Meal
- g. Approve the Appointment of Sarah Maxwell to the Scripps Park Board
- h. Approve the Re-hire of Heath White as Part-Time Police Officer
- 5. Items to be Removed from Consent Agenda If Applicable
- 6. Council Member & Officials' Reports
- 7. Adjourn

Posted at the Rushville City Hall on Thursday, October 13, 2022, at 3:50 p.m.